I certify that this Pusric Bivn, which originated in the Licis-
LATIVE ASSEMBLY, has finally passed the Lincisnative COUNCIL and,
the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY of Nuw Souti WALES.

S. G. BOYDELL,
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly,
Legisiative Assembly Chamber,
Sydney, 8 December, 1927.

Netw South TWHales
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Act No. 52, 1927.

An Act to indemnify the Colonial Treasurer, the
Officers of the Treasury, and other persons,
in respect of certain withdrawals and pay-
ments during the year 1927-28 from the
Consolidated Revenue Accounts of the
Colonial Treasurer in the Banks keeping
such Accounts in anticipation of Parlia-
mentary appropriation and warrant of the
Governor.  [Assented to, 12th December,
1927.]

WHEREAS

I have examined this Bill, and find it to correspond in all respects
with the Bill as finally passed by both Houses.

R. B. WALKER,
Chairman of Committees of the Legislative Assembly.
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Act No. 52, 1927.

Treasury Indemnity.

A/ HEREAS certain sums of money were withdrawn
during the period first day of October to seven-
teenth- day of November, one thousand nine hundred
and twenty-seven, from the Consolidated Revenue
Accounts of the Colonial Treasurer in the Banks keep-
ing such Accounts, in anticipation of Parliamentary
appropriation and warrant of the Governor, for the
purpose of paying the current expenses of the various
Departments and Services of the State, which said sums
are shown in the Schedule hereto, and amount to the
sum of Four million five hundred and ninety-three
thousand one hundred and eighty-five pounds ten
shillings and eleven pence: And whereas the respective
sums so withdrawn and payments so made were
necessary to carry on and maintain the Public Service :
And whereas it is expedient to indemnify all persons
concerned or engaged in the matter of such withdrawals
or payments: Be it therefore enacted by the King’s
Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and
consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled,
and by the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. This Act may be cited as the “ Treasury Indemnity
Act, 1927.”

2. The Colonial Treasurer, the Officers of the
Treasury, and all persons whosoever concerned or
engaged in making the said withdrawals or payments are
hereby indemnified and held harmless for and in respect
of the withdrawal and expenditure of the said sum of
Four million five hundred and ninety-three thousand
one hundred and eighty-five pounds ten shillings and
eleven pence.

SCHEDULE,
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Act No. 52, 1927. 8

Treasury Indemmnity.

SCHEDULE,
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND.

EXPENDITURE in anticipation of appropriation and warrant.

Payments,

Head of Expenditure, 1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

No. I.—ScaEDULES To THE CONBTITUTION ACT.

£ s d

Supplement to Schedules (Ponﬂlom-—Mlhtan and other
Pensions and Allowances) . 15,275 14 9
Total, Schedules to the Constitution Act £ 15,2756 14 9

No. TT.—ExXEcuTIVE AND LEGISLATIVE.

Vice-President of the Executive Council and Representative
of the Government in the Legislative Council ... 81 9 10
Leader of the Opposition... 62 14 5
Legislative Council 740 710
LP“I‘II‘L“\(‘ Assembly .., 1,755 3 10
L(Wlsla,tn(\ Council and Assem})ly 15 306 19 6
Pmlmment(uy Libravy ... 486 19 7
Parliamentary Reporting Staft . 1,171 4 8
Parliamentary Standing Commxtteo on Pubh( “ orl\s 269 8 .10
Total, Executive and Legislative £ 5874 8 6

No. I1I.—PREMIER.

Premier’s Department ... 4,817 1 8
Executive Council ’ 17 9 6
Agent-General for New South \\ (ll(‘S 1,214 4 8
Land Settlement (Overseas) Committee. .. 147 8 8
Auditor-General’s Department ... 6,299 11 7
Miscellaneous Services ... 605 3 0
Total, Premier ... £ 13,094 19 1
Carried forward £ 34,245 2 4




Act No. 52, 1927,

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHEDU LE—continuel.

Head of Expenditure.

Payments,

1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

Brought forward

No. IV,—CoLONIAL SECRETARY.

Colonial Secretary and Minister for Public Health

Aborigines Protection Board

Pohce o

Weights and Measures Office

Government Tourist Bureau 4

Endowment to Benevolent Tnstltuhons md Uthel C}‘arltable
Services

Miscellaneous Services

Total, Colonial Secretary ...

No. V.—MixisteEr ror Pupric HEALTIL
Director-General of Public Health

Lunacy 2.

Master in Lunacy

Dental Board

Medical Board ...

Board of Official VISItOIS—Mentdl Hospltals
Endowment to Hospitals, &c., and other Charitable Services
Miscellaneous Services

Total, Minister for Public Health ...

No. VI.-—-TREASURER.
Treasury
Stamp Duties 3 %
Department of 'I.L\d.tu)n
Government Printer
Navigation

Carried forward ... L £

Carried forward

£

LA TR
34,245 2 4
5,284 12 b
3,531 911
146,863 3 6
1,603 11 7
536 5 4
16,097 19 8
22,126 8 0
196,049 10 5
61,235 15 11
84,528 6 3
1,768 16 1
97 6 0

34 6 2

168 6 0
45,463 8 5
60 11 7
193,356 16 5
5034 15 2
2693 9 5
9,768 9 11
115336 49 11
16,704 15 5
45,537 19 10
423,651 9 2



Act No. 52, 1927.

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHEDULE —continued.

Head of Expenditure.

Payments,

1st October to 17th

November, 1927.

Brought forward £

No. VI..—TREASURER—continued.

Brought forward £
Lifeboats, &-c, . 8
Resumed Properties
Sydney Harbour Trust
Government Stores Department ...
State Superannuation Board o
Bureau of Statistics, Registry of Co-operative Societies, and
Registry of Friendly Societies and Trade Unions...
Expenses in connection with the administration of the Co-
operation, Community Settlement, and Credit Act
(No. 1, 1924) . =
Miscellaneous Services
Advance to Treasurer

Total, Treasurer ... s o £

No. VIL.—RAILWAYS AND TRAMWAYS.
Railways and Tramways—Existing Lines— Working Expenses

Total, Railways and Tramways ... £

No. VIIL—AT10RNEY-GENERAL.

Attorney-General

Court Reporters ...
The Judges
Land and Valuation Court Sae
Public Service Board

Legal Aid Office ...
Miscellaneous Services under Attorney-General

Total, Attorney-General ... £

Carried forward B £

ETE,
423,651 9

d.

2

45,537 19 10

35 11 10
1,469 16 0
36752 5 8
26.7°9 10 4
1457 3 9
2745 9 1
5712 9
305,740 10 8
66,250 4 9
486,776 4 1

2,506,393 0

-

[

9,506,393 0 7

7,596 3 0
2614 5 7
1,673 10 7

369 19 2
2,317 13 11

45310 0
2,395 11 5

17,420 13 8

3,434,241 7

6




6 Act No. 52, 1927.

Treasury Indemmnity.

SCHEDULE—-continued.

Payments,
Head of Expenditure. 1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

""*—N"”

£ 8 d
Brought forward £ 3,484,241 T 6 ¥

No. IX.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE.

Minister of-Justice 1,840 11 8
Prothonotary and Registrar in Divorce... 1,244 5 0
Master in Equity... 630 19 8
Registrar in Bankruptcy... gL 594 2 6
Public Trustee ... 5,802 18 11
Probate Office ... A 637 3 1
Sheriff .. 55633 8 4
District Courts ... o 1,143 6 6
Fair Rents Court ... 152 17 10
Chief Industrial Magistrate’s Court ... Ha 207 0 4
Coroners ... e 769 7 8
RetlomiRe ... ... 24,036 12 0
Prisons .., 25577 8 4
Registrar-General. .. 23,327 0 8
Miscellaneous Services under Minister of Justice 1,255 5 3
Total, Minister of Justice... ... .. £ 92,802 7 9
No. X.—SkcreETARY FOR LANDS.
Department of Lands ... 63,714 3 0 .
Do do Miscellaneous Services ... 3,953 11 10 ‘ +
Western Land Board ... 1,473 13 O
Total. Secretary for Lands £ 69,141 7 10 ‘

No. XI.—MINISTER FOR FORESTS.

Forestry Commission ... 10,002 11 0

Total, Minister for Forests £ 10,002 11 0

Carried forward 8% £ 3,606,187 14 1




Act No. 52, 1927, 7

Treasury Indemmnity.

SCHEDULE—continued.

& Ao .

Payments,
Head of Expenditure. 1st October to 17th
November, 1927.
£ s, d.
Brought forward £/ 3,606,187 14 1
No. XII.—MiNisTEr FOrR PuBric WoRKs.
Establishment ... 20,048 13 1
Public Works and Services—
Roads.. 4,122 17 0
Brld%s 11,541 18 11
Pun\as Ferries, and Launches - 7,196 12 "3
Public Watering Places, Drainage, and similar services ... 4,574 12 3
Harbours and Rnexs 6,461 1 7
Dredge Service 20,314 12 5
Public Buildings ... % 6,621 17 4
Water bupply——&ewer'we aud Stor mwatel Channelb e +2
Port Kembla Power Station and Transmission System ... 451255 7
Miscellaneous 2,390 11 7
Compensations and Gratuities to Othcers, Employees and
others ; for Loss or Injury to Stock or Materials ; for
: Refund of Deposits; for Settlement of Claims, F-ees
‘ for Special Services, and Contingencies generally ... 9T
Equipment, Travelling, Transfer, Removal, and other
Allowances and Pay for Temporary Services.. 3 6,890 11 11
Rents, Cleaning, Caretaking, Insurance and bhlppmn
s Charges, Letter Boxes, Postage, Telegrams. Fares,
Freights, Stamps, and Departmenta.l Contingencies‘
generally, including minor services for other Depart-|
ments...... 1,180 -6 3
Workers’ Compensdtlon Act—Insurance Premium 219 11 5
State Telephone Services ... 399 18 1
Railway Appeals Board ... oo B0 8 ]
Miscellaneous Services ... 95 1,376 14 1
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Board s 16,040 8 1
Total, Minister for Public Works £ 114,327 14 8
Carried forward £ 3,720,515 8 9




8  Act No. 52, 1927.

Dreasury Indemnity.

SCHEDU LE—continued,

Head of Expenditure.

Brought forward

No. XIII.—PuBLic INSTRUCTION.

Public Instruction
Child Welfare Department o
Observatory ; s s
Australian Museum

National Art Gallery ...

Public Library of New South \Vales
Conservatorium of Music

Grants in Aid of Public Instltutlons
Miscellaneous Services

Total, Public Instruction

No. XITV.—SECRETARY FOR MINEs,

Department of Mines
Geological Survey Laboratory
Explomvec A
Miscellaneous Services

Total, Secretary for Mines

No. XV.—MINISTER FOR LABOUR AND INDUSTRY.

Department of Labour and Industry...

Total, Minister for Labour and Industry

Carried forward

Payments,
1st October to 17th
November, 1927.
£ s. d.
£l 38,720,515 8- 9
611,011 0 3
75,628 11 7
18 8 3
3,101 11 2
642 6 6
3,616 6 5
1,757 10 7
1,583 9 0
7,885 3 4
£ 705,143 7 1
11,265 15 1
64 14 1
2,992 14 4
A,ISI 7 10
£ 17,104 11 4
19,301 8 4
£ 19,301 8 4
£l 4,462,064 15 6




Act No. 52, 1927.

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHEDULE—continued,

Head of Expenditure.

Payments,
1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

Brought forward ... £

No. XVI.——MINISTER FOR [OCAL (GOVERNMENT.

Local Government

Valuer-General

Endowment of Shires

Ferry Recoupment B &

Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board—To meet expenses
incurred on account of the Electrical Contractors’ Licensing
Board—including Allowance to Secretary (part tlme)
Members and Examiners’ Fees, and Contingencies
generally

£

Total, Minister for Local Government

No. XVIL.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.

Agriculture
Gmln Elevators
Rural Industries Branch 2
Stock, Brands, and P&btures Protectlon
Botamc Gdrdens o
Nursery Garden, Campbellbown
(Garden Palace Grounds and Inner Doma.m
Government Domain (Outer)
Centennial Park ...
Miscellaneous Services
Water Conservation and Irrlga,tlon Commission—
Establishment
Miscellaneous

Total, Department of Agriculture

Total ...

Eoniasody
4,462,064 15 6

RO~ OO

2193 15 9
6,301 1 6
34670 0 0
520 19 11
324 '3 0
44010 0 2
38,035 17
3573 L7
1,732 1
24,954 5
4,272 1
57517
1,219 9
1217 5
2,117 13
1,410 18
7,306 16 11
692 12 11
87,110 15 3

4,593,185 10 11

In the name and on behalf of His Majesty I assent to this Aet.:

D. R. S. b CHAIR,

Government House,
Sydney, 12th December, 1927.

Governor.
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This PubLic Binu originated in the LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY,
and, having this day passed, is now ready for presentation to the
LecisLaTive CouNciL for its concurrence.

S. G. BOYDELL,
" Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

Legislative Assembly Chamber,
Sydney, T December, 1927.
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Act No;» 1 1997

An Act to indemnify the Colonial Treasurer, the
x Officers of the Treasury, and other persons,
in respect of certain withdrawals and pay-
ments during the year 1927-28 from the
Consolidated Revenue Accounts of the
Colonial Treasurer in the Banks keeping
such Accounts in anticipation of Parlia-
mentary appropriation and warrant of the
Governor.

19563 T4—A WHEREAS




Act No.  , 1927. 2

Treasury Indemmnity.

HEREAS certain sums of money were withdrawn preamble.
. during the period first day of October to seven-
~ teenth day of November, one thousand nine hundred
and twenty-seven, from the Consolidated Revenue
5 Accounts of the Colonial Treasurer in the Banks keep-
ing such Accounts, in anticipation of Parliamentary
appropriation and warrant of the Governor, for the
purpose of paying the current expenses of the various
Departments and Services of the State, which said sums

10 are shown in the Schedule hereto, and amount to the
sum of Four million five hundred and ninety-three
thousand one hundred and eighty-five poundq ten
shillings and eleven pence: And whereas the respective
sums so withdrawn and payments so made were

15 necessary to carry on and maintain the Public Service :

And whereas it is expedient to indemnify all persons
concerned or engaged in the matter of such withdrawals
or payments: Be it therefore enacted by the King’s
Most Excellent Majesty, by and with the advice and

20 consent of the Legislative Council and Legislative
Assembly of New South Wales in Parliament assembled,
and by the authority of the same, as follows :—

1. This Act may be cited as the * Treasury Indemnity short titie.
Act, 1927.”

26 2. The Colonial Treasurer, the Officers of the Indemnityto
Treasury, and all persons whiosoever concerned of %’;;’;::‘,Lr,
engaged in making the said withdrawals or payments are and his
hereby indemnified and held harmless for and in respect Ry
of the withdrawal and expenditure of the said sum of

30 Four million five hundred and ninety-three thousand .
one hundred and eighty-five pounds: ten shillings and
eleven pence.

SCHEDULE,

*,w
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Act No. , 1927.

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHEDULE.

CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND.

EXPENDITURE in anticipation of appropriation and warrant.

5 Head of Expenditure.

Payments,

1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

No. I.—ScaEpULES T0 THE CONSTITUTION ACT.

Briigid,
Sapplement to Schedules (Pensions—Military and other
Pensions and Allowances) ... 163 15,275 14 9
10 Total, Schedules to the Constitution Act £ 15,275 14 9
No. TI.—ExEcuTivE AND LEGISLATIVE.
Vice-President of the Executive Council and Representative
of the Government in the Legislative Council 81 9 10
Leader of the Opposition... 62 14 b
15 Legislative Council 740 7 10
Legislative Assembly ... 1,755 3 10
Legxslatlve Council and Assunbly 1 305 19 6
Parliamentary Library 486 19
Parliamentary Reporting Staff . 1,171 4 8
20 Parliamentary Standing Committee on Public Works.. 269 8 10
Total, Executive and Legislative 8  B8# 8 6
No. ITI. — PREMIER.
Premier’s Department 4817 1 8
Executive Council 11 9 6
25 Agent-General for New South Wales ... 1,214 4 8
Land Settlement (Overseas) Committee... 147 8 8
Auditor-General’s Department ... i3 6,209 11 %
Miscellaneous Services ... 606 3 O
Total, Premier ... £ 13,094 19 1
30 '
Carried forward £ 34,245 2 4




Act No. , 1927.

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHEDU LE—continuel.

Head of Expenditure.

3rought forward

No. IV.-——CoLONTAL SECRETARY.
Colonial Secretary and Minister for Public Health
Aborigines Protection Board
Pohce -
10 Weights and Measures Office
Government Tourist Bureau
Endowment to Benevolent Imtltutmns md nt her C] anhble
Services Yy
Miscellaneous Services

15

Total, Colonial Secretary

No. V.—MiNister For Posric HeanrTn,

Director-General of Public Health
Lunacy
Master in Lunacy...

20 Dental Board
Medical Board ...
Board of Official V isitors—Mental Hosplta]s
Endowment to I’IOSPH&L]S, &ec., and other Charitable Services
Miscellaneous Services

1) Total, Minister for Public Health . £
No. VI.-—TREASURER.

Treasury i il

Stamp Duties o

Department of Taxation .. o

30 Government Printer 2

Navigation i

Carried forward e £J

Carried forward £

Payments,
1st October to 17th
November, 1927.
£ 8 d
34,245 2 4
5,284 12 5
3,537 9 11
146,863 3 6
1,603 11 7
536 5 4
16,097 19 8
22,126 8 0
196,049 10 5
61,235 15 11
84,528 6 3
1,768 16 1
97 6 0
34602
168 6 0
45,463 8 5
60 11 7
193,356 16 5
5,034 15 2
2,693 9 5
9,768 9 11
11,336 9 11
16,704 15 5
[s ——————— £
45,537 19 10
| 423651 9 2




Act No. , 1927. 5

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHEDULE —continued.

Payments,
Head of Expenditure. 1st October to 17th
November, 1927.
& £ 8. ‘l.
5 Brought forward £ 423,651 9 2
No. VI.-——TrEASURER—continued.
-
Brought forward £ 45,537 19 10
Lifeboats, ¢, ... 35 11 10
Resumed Properties e 1,469 16 0
10 Sydney Harbour Trust ... i 36,752 5 8
Government Stores Department .. 26,729 10
State Superannuation Board ... 1,4.")7 S
Bureau of Statistics, Registry of Co- operatxve Soc1etles and
Registry of Friendly Societies and Trade Unions.. 2,745 9 1
15 Expenses in connection with the administration of the Co-
operation, Community Settlement, and Credit Act
(No. 1, 1924) 57 12 9
Miqcvllaneous Services ... 305,740 10 8
Advance to Treasurer ... 66,250 4 9
20 Total, Treasurer s £ 486,776 4 1
No. VII.—RAILWAYS ANXD TRAMWAYS.
Railways and Tramways—Existing Lines—Working Expenses| 2,506,393 0 7
Total, Railways and Tramways ... £ 2,506,393 0 7
No. VIII.—ATTORNEY-GENERAL,
. e - v
25 Attorney-General ool 7,596 3 0
Court Reporters .., 2 2614 5 T
The Judges : ‘ 1,673 10 7
Land and Valuation Court ] 369 19 2
) Public Service Board Seol 2,317 13 11
A 30 Legal Aid Office ... 453 10 0
Miscellaneous Services under Attorney General ,..} 2,395 11 5

| g
Total, Attorney-General ... £ 17,420 13

Carried forward £ 3,434,241 T 6

|

b2




“Agt No. ., 1927.

Treasu)*y Indemmnity.

SCHEDULE—continued.

Payments,
Head of Expenditure. : 1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

£ s. d.
Brought forward 3,434,241 7 6

No. IX.—MINISTER OF JUSTICE.

Minister of Justice 7
Prothonotmy and Reglstmr in Divorce.
Master in Equlty ;

16 Registrar in Bankruptc)
Public Trustee ¥

- Probate Office

Sherift ...
District Courts

15 Fair Rents Court ..
Chief Industrial Magntlate S Couxt
Coroners < Jus os
Petty Sessions
Prisons

20 Registrar- Geneml
Mlsoel]aneous Servmes unde1 Mmlstel of J u%tlce

WO OXLAPA ORI O®

Total, Minister of Justice...

No. X.—SECRETARY FOR LANDS.

Department of Lands
Do do Miscellaneous Services ...
Westem Land Beard '

Total. Secretary for Lands

No. XI.——MiNisTER FOR FORESTS.

= Forestry Commission 10,002

Total, Minister for Forests £ 10,002

Carried forward dés 3,606,187
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Act No. -, 1927.

Treasury Indemmnity.

SCHEDULE—continued.

Head of Expenditure.

Payments,
1st October to 17th
November, 1927.

£ s. d.
Brought forward £l 3,606,187 14 . 1
No. XII.—Minister For PuBLic WoRks.
Establishment 20,048 13 1
Public Works and Services— ;
Roads.. 4,122 17 0
Budgeq P : i 11,541 18 11
Punts, Ferues, and Launches 7,196 12 J
Pubhc Watering Places, Drainage, and similar services ... 4,574 12 3
Harbours and I\n ers 6,461 1 7
Dredge Service 20,314 12 5
Pllbllb Buildings & 6,621 17 4
Water Supply—Sewerage and Stor mwater Channels 700 %
Port Kembla Power Station and Transmission System 4512 5 T
Miscellaneous & 2,390 11 7
Compensations and Gratultlos to thcers, Employees, n.nd
others ; for Loss or Injury to Stock or Materials ; for
Refund of Deposits; for Settlement of Claims, Fees
for Special Services, and Contingencies generally 200 LT
Tquipment, Travelling, Transfer, R( moval, and other iy
Aliowances and Pay for Temporary § Serviees.. ] 6,890 11 11
Rents, Cleaning, Caretaking. Insurance and \hlppmnr
C hamm, Letter Boxes, Postage, Telegrams. Fares,
Freights, Stamps, and Departmental Contmgencms
generally, including minor services for other Depart-
ments...... 1,180 6 3
Workers’ Compenqatlon Act—Insurance Premlum 219 11 5
State Telephone Services ... 399 18 1
Railway Appeals Board . 80, 8. 1
Miscellaneous Services ... 1,376 14 1
Hunter District Water Supply and Sewerage Boa.rd 16,040 8 1
Total, Minister for Public Works £ 114,327 14 8
Carried forward £ 3,720,515 8 9




Act No. , 1927

Treasury Indemmity.

SCHEDU LE—continued,

Head of Expenditure,

5 Brought forward s S £

No. XIIT.—PusLic IxstrUCTION,

Public Instruction .
Child Welfare l)elmtnwnb
Observatory £
10 Australian \[uwum
National Art Gallery 5
Public Library of New South \\ :l](‘§
Conservatorium of Music
Grants in Aid of Public Jnstltubmns
15 Miscellaneous Services

Total, Public Instruction At £

e e

Payments,
1st October to 17th
November, 1927,

s
Y = L

1
1
—
=
Lot S 7 B I GO

No. XTV.—SECRETARY FOR MiNgs,

Department of Mines ... 5
Geological Sury ey Laboratory

20 Expxosxveq :
Miscellaneous Sezvucs

Total, Secretary for Mines o £

1,265 15 1
64 14 1
2,992 14 1
2 7 10

17,104 11 4

. —— e e ———

No. XV.——MINI1STER For LABOUR AND INDUSTRY.

Department of Labour and Industry,..

19,301 8 4

DN

e Total Minister for Labour and Industry Lt

Carried forward £J
I

s it s ——

19,301 8 4

4,462,064 15 ¢

S

- -




Act No. , 1927. 9

Treasury Indemnity.

SCHED ULE—continued.
I
l
Payments,

‘ Head of Expenditure. 1st October to 17th
‘ November, 1927.
l(\'\ £ owd

5 Brought forward ... £ 4,462,064 15 6

No. XVI.—MINISTER FOR LoCAL GOVERNMENT.

Local Government 2,193 156 9

|
‘ Valuer-General ... 6,301 1 6
Endowment of Shires ... 34,670 0 O
10 Ferry Recoupment 2 520 19 11

Electrical Contractors’ Licensing Board—To meet expenses
incurred on account of the Electrical Contractors’ Licensing
Board—including Allowance to Secretary (part time),
Members and Examiners’ Fees, and Contingencies

15 generally ... 324 3 0

Total, Minister for Local Government ... £ 44,010 0 2

No. XVII.—DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE.

Agriculture 38,035 17 0

[ Grain Elevators ... 3,573 17T 0

i 20 Rural Industries Bla.nch % 0821 - 8

| Stock, Brands, and Pabtures Protection 24,954 5 2

! Bota.mc Gardens ... 5 4979 1 -1

Nursery Garden, Ca,mpbelltown : 577 17 2

Garden Palace Ground% and Inner Doma.m 121959 8

25 Government Domain (Outer) ... 1,217 5 O

Centennial Park ... 2,117 13 4

‘ Miscellaneous Services ... 1,410 18 4
t ‘Water Conservation and Ilu‘fdtlon Commlsswn—

Establishment 7,306 16 11

! 30 Miscellaneous s 692 12 11

; Total, Department of Agriculture £ 87,110 15 3

Total ... £ 4,593,185 10 11

Sydney : Alfred James Kent, Government Printer—1927.
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